The Company’s management is not aware of any significant events that occurred subsequent to the balance sheet date
but prior to the filing of this report that would have a material impact on its consolidated financial statements.

(7)   REVISION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

During the course of preparing the quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2018, the
Company identified an error related to certain expenses not being recorded in the second quarter of 2018 in connection
with the failure to accrue a payment totaling $60,000 to a former officer, which resulted in the understatement of its
net loss for the three and six months ended June 30, 2018. The reason for the error was related to certain information
not being provided to the Company's accounting staff as a result of the Company's transition of certain financial and
accounting duties to a new Chief Executive Officer and a new Chief Financial Officer in the second quarter of 2018.

 The following tables reconcile the prior period as reported to the as revised balances:

June 30, 2018
As
Reported Adjustment As

Revised
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet:

Total Current Assets $1,706 $ - $1,706
Total Assets $1,706 $ - $1,706
Total Current Liabilities $162,946 $ 60,000 $222,946
Total Liabilities $162,946 $ 60,000 $222,946
Total Stockholders' Equity $(161,240) $ (60,000 ) $(221,240)

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form 10-Q

15

For The Three Months Ended For The Six Months Ended
June 30, 2018 June 30, 2018
As Reported Adjustment As Revised As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Condensed
Consolidated
Statement of
Operations:

Revenue $- $- $- $- $- $-
Operating Expenses $41,444 $60,000 $101,444 $134,044 $60,000 $194,044
Loss From Continuing
Operations $(42,803 ) $(60,000 ) $(102,803 ) $(135,680 ) $(60,000 ) $(195,680 )

Net Loss $(42,803 ) $(60,000 ) $(102,803 ) $(135,680 ) $(60,000 ) $(195,680 )
Net Loss Per Share -
Basic and Diluted $(0.00 ) $- $(0.00 ) $(0.00 ) $- $(0.00 )

Weighted Average
Number of Common
Shares Outstanding -
Basic  and Diluted

441.480,473 - 441,480,473 441,480,473 - 441,480,473

For The Six Months Ended
June 30, 2018
As Reported Adjustment As Revised

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:

Cash Flows From Operating Activities:
Net Loss $(135,680 ) $(60,000 ) $(195,680 )
Changes in accrued expenses and other liabilities $945 $60,000 $60,945
Net Cash Used In Operating Activities $(68,693 ) $- $(68,693 )

In accordance with SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No 108, the Company has evaluated this error, based on an
analysis of qualitative and quantitative factors, as to whether it was material to the condensed consolidated statement
of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 and if amendments of previously filed financial
statements with the SEC are required. The Company has determined that quantitatively and qualitatively, the error has
no material impact to the condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three and six months ended June 30,